HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 4/22/14

CERT COCURRICULAR

POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND

BOLANDER, KYLE
SCOTT, BRIAN
Total: 2

CERT LEAVES

BOLINE, BARBARA
OSTHUS, CHRISTINE
Total: 2

CERT LONG TERM SUB

.8 ASST BASEBALL/DENFELD, 13/14, $2026.40, CHANGE IN FTE
.25 ASST BASEBALL/EAST, 13/14, $633.24

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

BASIC SKILLS/MATH/MYERS-WIKLINS, P#4125, W/O PAY
MATH/EAST, P#4125, .2 W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

KRUEGER, SARAH
Total: 1

CERT RETIREMENT

ANDERSON, BILLIE
BARTEL, DAVID
BETLEWSKI, THERESE
BOLINE, BARBARA
CHESLAK, CAROL
CIURLEO, GREGORY
CRONIN, VICKI
DANZ, MARY

DAVIS, ELEANOR
FARRELL, BARBARA
JESSICO, SUSAN

JOHNS-GIESEN, CYNTHIA

JOHNSON, JULIANNE
HERRIING, RUSSELL
KARICH, CELINE
KOZLOWSKI, JOANNE
MESEDAHL, LISA
NESS, JANE
PETERSON, GREGORY
PRIEST, JEAN
ROEMHILDT, MICHAEL
SCHMIDT, SUSAN
TAYLOR, DAVID
TRYGGESTAD, LYNN
Total: 24

CERT TEMP INCREASE

READ 180/LINCOLN, Il 2, K OLIVER

POSITION/LOCATION

KDGN/LESTER

DCD-M/ORDEAN EAST

GRADE 5/MYERS-WILKINS

BASIC SKILLS/MATH/MYERS-WILKINS
ECSE CHILD FIND/HOCHS ECSE
MUSIC/BAND/LINCOLN
ECFE/LESTER/HOMELESS TUTOR/DW
GRADE 1/LESTER

PARENT EDUC/BARNES ECFE
ECFE/DW

SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEANEAST
SOCIAL WORKER/DW

SCHOOL NURSE/DW

SPECIAL ED DCD-S/DENFELD
ENGLISH/EAST

GRADE 5/LESTER
KDGN/MYERS-WILKINS
EBD/LAKESIDE ACADEMY
INDUSTRIAL ARTS/ORDEAN EAST
LD/DENFELD

BAND/DENFELD

EBD/MERRICK CREEK ACADEMY/DATE TO BE DETERMINED
SOCIAL WORKER/DW

ENGLISH/EAST

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BERTOLATUS, JILL
GLASER, LINDA
PICKAR, WENDY
Total: 3

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

ECFE/MYERS-WIKLINS, .375 TO .5
PARENT EDUCATOR/MYERS-WILKINS, .5 TO .625
PT/DW, .8 TO 1.0

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BREILEIN, ALEXANDRA
GUNDERSON, JOHN
JOHNSON, VICTORIA
LIABRAATEN, SHERRY
Total: 4

NONCERT LEAVES

BREWSTER, DONALD
CAMPBELL, THERESA
CHIALASTRI, THERESE
DAVIS, HELEN

OHARA, AMANDA

SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, 19/38WKS, $13.68/HR, C KRENNER

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/EAST, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 15/38WKS, $14.49/HR, TEMPOS
SPEC ED PRG PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $21.02/HR, TEMPOS

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY

HELPER/ORDEAN, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY

HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY, TO BE DETERMINED
HELPER/DENFELD, ‘A MEDICAL, W/O PAY

HELPER/LINCOLN, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/01/14
09/01/14

12/08/14
06/06/15

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/19/14

06/06/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
12/09/14
06/30/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/13/14
06/11/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14

10/31/14
06/06/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/17/14
03/17/14
04/21/14

06/06/14
06/06/14
06/27/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/03/14
03/17/14
03/10/14
03/10/14

06/06/14

06/06/14
06/06/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

02/24/14
03/12/14
03/10/14
02/28/14
04/14/14

02/26/14
03/14/14

03/14/14
04/22/14



NONCERT LEAVES
SCHULLER, ANNE
SOGER, ANNA
Total: 7

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY
HELPER/LINCOLN, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY, TO BE DETERMINED

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

LANCOUR, JOAN
Total: 1

NONCERT RECLASS

SWOR, CHERYL
Total:1

NONCERT RESIGNATION

OFF SUP INTERMEDIATE/HOCHS/ASST SUPT, 44 TO 46WKS

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

OFF SUP SR/HOCHS/PURCHASING, OFF SUP INTER/HOCHS/PURCH, $19.53

POSITION/LOCATION

LIECHTY, LAURA
Total:1

NONCERT RETIREMEMT

HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION/LOCATION

AKER, BARBARA
CHABOT, MARCIA
RANKIN, DIANA
Total: 3

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

INSTR PARA/STOWE HDST
COMMUNITY ED COORD/ORDEAN EAST
SPEC ED PROG PARA/EAST

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

LAURVICK, SANDRA

LIABRAATEN, SHERRY

Total: 2

SPEC ED RN/PARA/MACARTHUR, .95 TO 1.0, CHANGE IN DATES
SPEC ED PROG PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, .78125 TO .85

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/21/14  04/29/14
03/17/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/03/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/01/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/14/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/06/14
06/06/14
06/06/14

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/03/14 03/10/14
03/10/14 06/06/14



