HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 4/22/14

HOWAN RESOURCES ACTION HEMS FOR: 4/22/14			
CERT COCURRICULAR	POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BOLANDER, KYLE SCOTT, BRIAN Total: 2	.8 ASST BASEBALL/DENFELD, 13/14, \$2026.40, CHANGE IN FTE .25 ASST BASEBALL/EAST, 13/14, \$633.24		
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BOLINE, BARBARA OSTHUS, CHRISTINE Total: 2	BASIC SKILLS/MATH/MYERS-WIKLINS, P#4125, W/O PAY MATH/EAST, P#4125, .2 W/O PAY		12/08/14 06/06/15
CERT LONG TERM SUB	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
KRUEGER, SARAH Total: 1	READ 180/LINCOLN, III 2, K OLIVER	03/19/14	06/06/14
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
ANDERSON, BILLIE BARTEL, DAVID BETLEWSKI, THERESE BOLINE, BARBARA CHESLAK, CAROL CIURLEO, GREGORY CRONIN, VICKI DANZ, MARY DAVIS, ELEANOR FARRELL, BARBARA JESSICO, SUSAN JOHNS-GIESEN, CYNTHIA JOHNSON, JULIANNE HERRIING, RUSSELL KARICH, CELINE KOZLOWSKI, JOANNE MESEDAHL, LISA NESS, JANE PETERSON, GREGORY PRIEST, JEAN ROEMHILDT, MICHAEL SCHMIDT, SUSAN TAYLOR, DAVID TRYGGESTAD, LYNN Total: 24	KDGN/LESTER DCD-M/ORDEAN EAST GRADE 5/MYERS-WILKINS BASIC SKILLS/MATH/MYERS-WILKINS ECSE CHILD FIND/HOCHS ECSE MUSIC/BAND/LINCOLN ECFE/LESTER/HOMELESS TUTOR/DW GRADE 1/LESTER PARENT EDUC/BARNES ECFE ECFE/DW SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEANEAST SOCIAL WORKER/DW SCHOOL NURSE/DW SPECIAL ED DCD-S/DENFELD ENGLISH/EAST GRADE 5/LESTER KDGN/MYERS-WILKINS EBD/LAKESIDE ACADEMY INDUSTRIAL ARTS/ORDEAN EAST LD/DENFELD BAND/DENFELD EBD/MERRICK CREEK ACADEMY/DATE TO BE DETERMINED SOCIAL WORKER/DW ENGLISH/EAST	06/06/14 06/06/14 12/09/14 06/30/14 06/30/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14	
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	E DATES
BERTOLATUS, JILL GLASER, LINDA PICKAR, WENDY Total: 3	ECFE/MYERS-WIKLINS, .375 TO .5 PARENT EDUCATOR/MYERS-WILKINS, .5 TO .625 PT/DW, .8 TO 1.0	03/17/14 03/17/14 04/21/14	06/06/14 06/06/14 06/27/14
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE	<u>DATES</u>
BREILEIN, ALEXANDRA GUNDERSON, JOHN JOHNSON, VICTORIA LIABRAATEN, SHERRY Total: 4	SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, 19/38WKS, \$13.68/HR, C KRENNER SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/EAST, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 15/38WKS, \$14.49/HR, TEMPOS SPEC ED PRG PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, \$21.02/HR, TEMPOS	03/03/14 03/17/14 03/10/14 03/10/14	06/06/14 06/06/14 06/06/14
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BREWSTER, DONALD CAMPBELL, THERESA CHIALASTRI, THERESE DAVIS, HELEN OHARA, AMANDA	HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY HELPER/ORDEAN, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY, TO BE DETERMINED HELPER/DENFELD, 'A MEDICAL, W/O PAY HELPER/LINCOLN, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY	02/24/14 03/12/14 03/10/14 02/28/14 04/14/14	02/26/14 03/14/14 03/14/14 04/22/14

NONCERT LEAVES
SCHULLER, ANNEPOSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVEEFFECTIVE DATESSCHULLER, ANNE
SOGER, ANNAHELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY, TO BE DETERMINED04/21/1404/29/14Total: 7703/17/14

NONCERT PERM INCREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION EFFECTIVE DATES

03/03/14

LANCOUR, JOAN OFF SUP INTERMEDIATE/HOCHS/ASST SUPT, 44 TO 46WKS
Total: 1

NONCERT RECLASS NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY EFFECTIVE DATES

SWOR, CHERYL OFF SUP SR/HOCHS/PURCHASING, OFF SUP INTER/HOCHS/PURCH, \$19.53 07/01/13 Total:1

NONCERT RESIGNATION POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

LIECHTY, LAURA HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS 03/14/14

Total:1

NONCERT RETIREMENT POSITION/LOCATION EFFECTIVE DATES

AKER, BARBARA INSTR PARA/STOWE HDST 06/06/14
CHABOT, MARCIA COMMUNITY ED COORD/ORDEAN EAST 06/06/14
PANKIN DIANA SPEC ED PROG BARA/EAST 06/06/14

RANKIN, DIANA SPEC ED PROG PARA/EAST 06/06/14 Total: 3

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION EFFECTIVE DATES

 LAURVICK, SANDRA
 SPEC ED RN/PARA/MACARTHUR, .95 TO 1.0, CHANGE IN DATES
 03/03/14
 03/10/14

 LIABRAATEN, SHERRY
 SPEC ED PROG PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, .78125 TO .85
 03/10/14
 06/06/14

LIABRAATEN, SHERRY SPEC ED PROG PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, .78125 TO .85 03/10/14 06/0 Total: 2